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MOU Party 
Representative 
Last Name MOU Party Representative email MOU Party Rep Title

Alliance for Recreation and Na  Cynthia McCain mccaincynthia@msn.com AFRANA Board Member
Alsea Watershed Council Linda Johnston 5rivers@pioneer.net Secretary/Treasurer, Board M
Benton County Farm Bureau Peter Kenagy kenagy@proaxis.com Bureau Member
Benton County Natural Areas a  Al Kitzman al.a.kitzman@co.benton.or.us Natural Resources Manager
Benton County Public Works Jim Stouder james.c.stouder@co.benton.or.us Road Maintenance Manager
Benton County Public Works Laurie Starha Laurie.STARHA@Co.Benton.OR.US Engineering & Survey Manag
Benton County Small Woodlan  Michael Albrecht mmalbrecht@aol.com President
Benton SWCD Heath Keirstead hkeirstead@bentonswcd.org Education Coordinator
Calapooia Watershed Council Tara Davis calapooia@peak.org Executive Director
Cascade Pacific RC&D Kirk Shimeall kirk@cascadepacific.org Fiscal Sponsorship & Steward  
City of Philomath Randy Kugler philomath.admin@ci.philomath.or.us City Manager
Greenbelt Land Trust Jeff Baker jeff@greenbeltlandtrust.org Stewardship Manager
Institute for Applied Ecology  Tom Kaye tom@appliedeco.org Executive Director
Luckiamute Watershed Counc Kristen Larson info@luckiamutelwc.org Coordinator
Marys River Watershed Counc  Kathleen Westly kathleen@mrwc.net Riparian Planting Coordinato
Natural Resources Conservatio  Tom Snyder thomas.snyder@or.usda.gov District Conservationist
Oregon Department of Agricul   Glenn Miller gmiller@oda.state.or.us
Oregon Department of Forestr   Evelyn Hukari ehukari@odf.state.or.us District Silviculturist
Oregon Department of Transp  Will Lackey william.lackey@odot.state.or.us Vegetation Management Coo
Oregon Military Department Bill Vagt william.a.vagt.nfg@mail.mil Natural Resources Specialist
OSU College Forests Seema Mangla Seema.Mangla@oregonstate.edu Faculty Research Associate
OSU Extension Maggie Livesay maggie.livesay@oregonstate.edu
US Fish & Wildlife Service Molly Monroe molly_monroe@fws.gov Wildlife Biologist
USDA Forest Service  Marty Stein mstein@fs.fed.us
Western Invasives Network Vern Holm weeds@cascadepacific.org Coordinator
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Ellen Tappon AFRANA president
Linda Johnston Secretary/Treasurer Board Member
Kouash Paul President

Natural Resources Manager
Roger Irvin, P.E. Director of Public Works & Contracting Officer
Roger Irvin, P.E. Director of Public Works & Contracting Officer
Michael Albrecht President
Holly Crosson Executive Director
Tara Davis Executive Director
Kirk Shimeall Executive Director
Randy Kugler City Manager
Michael Pope Executive Director
Thomas Kaye Executive Director
Gail Oberst Secretary
Xan Augerot Executive Director

Tim Butler
Mike Totey District Forester
Joe Squire District 4 Manager
Roy D. Swafford Deputy Director Installations
Seema Mangla

Molly Monroe Wildlife Biologist

Kirk Shimeall Executive Director, CPRC&D
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